
What’s On 
This Month

JANUARY 2026

Community Events

Regular events

†: Contact Heather Hicks for time, location, and to reserve places: 01305 772975  

Purchase tickets and see upcoming events on our website: www.parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Art Group
Book Group
Choir Practice
Church Cleaning
Churchyard Groups

Circle of Friends Lunches
Coffee Mornings

Craft Group
Eating Out Group
Men’s Breakfast
Poetry Corner
Singing for Fun
Walking Group

11 Kempston Road
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
St Edmund’s Church
Lynch Lane Garden Centre
All Saints Church
St Edmund’s Church
See notice above
Enquire for details †
St Edmund’s Church Hall
See notice above
All Saints Church
Bincleaves Green

10.30am

6pm
9am

10am
10am
12pm
10am
10am
10am

9-11am
2pm
2pm

10am

Fortnightly (Tues; next 6  Jan)th

Quarterly (Tues; next 3  Feb)rd

Weekly (Fri)
Weekly (Weds)
Monthly (1  Tues)st

Monthly (3  Tues)rd

Monthly (1  Weds)st

Monthly (3  Sat)rd

Monthly (Final Sat)
Fortnightly (Thurs; next 1  Jan)st

Fortnightly (Thurs; next 8  Jan)th

Monthly (2  Sat)nd

Quarterly (next 6  Jan)th

Monthly (3  Tues; next 20  Jan)rd th

Weekly (Mon)

Sat 17  Januaryth

Quiz Night
Join us for a Parish Quiz Night with Revd
John and our ever-entertaining quiz master!
Test your knowledge, share some laughs, and
enjoy some (hopefully) friendly competition. 
Entry: £6.50 (includes £2 of raffle tickets!) 
Wyke Regis Memorial Hall, 7pm

Jan 6  Januaryth

Poetry Corner
Our poetry group next meets with a focus on
the theme of "Epiphany: Time for a Change".
Join us as we share and enjoy poems that
speak to us, and perhaps encourage us to
explore new possibilities for a new year. All
welcome! 11 Kempston Road, 2pm

Thu 15  Januaryth

Brews & Views
Curious about faith? Got burning questions
about what christianity really means? Join us
at Brews & Views, a series of informal
gatherings where we'll explore big topic
through casual conversation (and with
something good to drink!). Topics will include
The Church; the Life of Jesus; and Life, Death,
& the Afterlife. All Saints Church, 7.30pm
Future sessions: 24  Feb; 18  Marchth th

Sat 31  Januaryst

Film Night: Meeting Gorbachev
2018, dir. Werner Herzog & André Singer. Over
three interviews with the man in question,
Herzog explores the life and political career
of the eighth and final leader of the Soviet
Union. Rated PG. Entry £6.50 (inc. drink)
Wyke Regis Memorial Hall, 3pm
Tickets available online: scan the QR code!

Notice: All Saints Church heating
As many of you will know, the central heating in All Saints Church has recently sprung a
leak. Temporary heating is in place (and very effective!), however some community events
usually held in the church have been temporarily relocated to 11 Kempston Road while
work takes place to f ix the pipes. Affected events are: Poetry Corner, Craft Group .              

Tue 3  Februaryrd

Book Group: Q1 meeting
Our quarterly book group meets for the first
time this year, where we shall be discussing:
Wavewalker by Suzanne Heywood;
A Man Called Ove by Fredrik Backman.
New members welcome and encouraged!
All Saints Church, 2pm



Services
Calendar

JANUARY 2026

All Saints
Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Friday

2  nd

4  th

9  th

11  th

16  th

18  th

23  rd

24  th

25  th

30  th

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am
6.30pm

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am
11.00am
8.00am
9.30am
11.15am

4.00pm
10.30am

Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Café Epiphany
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Iona Service
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Said Communion
Baptism Service
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Ignite Service
Evensong
Said Communion

2  After Christmasnd

1  after Epiphanyst

2  after Epiphanynd

Toby Alexander Dunkley
3  after Epiphanyrd

St Edmund ’s
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

4  th

11  th

18  th

25  th

11.00am
11.15am

11.00am
11.00am

Holy Communion
Ignite Service
Holy Communion
Service of the Word

2  after Christmasnd

1  after Epiphanyst

2  after Epiphanynd

3  after Epiphanyrd

CONTACT US

Op. 1: Parish Off ice01305 784649
off ice@parishofwykeregis.org.uk
Parish Off ice, St Edmund’s Church
Hall, Lanehouse Rocks Rd, DT4 9HZ

Morning Prayer:  9am Mon–Fri, 9.30am Sat

Parish Prayer List
The Sick The Departed

Peter Tambling
Pauline 
Dorothea Williams
Karen
Rita Cheek
Keith Hardcastle
Mike Prince 

Sue and Alun
Eva
Fred Daborn
Diana Barber
Brenda
Theo
Chrissy Payne
Ian Pearce

If you'd like someone added to
the prayer list, please email us:
off ice@parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Gwen Miller
Muriel Monk

Marian MoggeridgePeter Long
Gordon
Sam & Mike

Festivals & Other Notable Dates
Thursday

Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Sunday
Tuesday

1  st

3  rd

5th

6  th

9  th

11th

14th

16    th

18th

20  th

25  th

27  th

The Naming & Circumcision of Jesus
New Year’s Day bank holiday
Mahayana, Buddhist New Year
Twelfth Night
The Epiphany
Catherine, Princess of Wales (b. 1982)
The Baptism of Christ; Plough Sunday
Orthodox New Year; Makar Sankranti
Lailat al Miraj
Week of Prayer for Christian Unity begins
Sophie, Duchess of Edinburgh (b. 1965)
The Conversion of Paul; Burns Night
Holocaust Memorial Day

ⓘ Did you know?
Plough Sunday (the f irst Sunday after
Epiphany) marks the beginning of the
agricultural calendar on the following
day, known as Plough Monday. In many
rural parishes a ploughshare is blessed
during the service, which local farmers
will often attend in their tractors...          


