

What's On This Month

Community Events



Jan 6th January Poetry Corner

Our poetry group next meets with a focus on the theme of "Epiphany: Time for a Change". Join us as we share and enjoy poems that speak to us, and perhaps encourage us to explore new possibilities for a new year. All welcome! **11 Kempston Road, 2pm**

Sat 17th January Quiz Night

Join us for a Parish Quiz Night with Revd John and our ever-entertaining quiz master! Test your knowledge, share some laughs, and enjoy some (hopefully) friendly competition. **Entry: £6.50 (includes £2 of raffle tickets!)**
Wyke Regis Memorial Hall, 7pm

Tue 3rd February Book Group: Q1 meeting

Our quarterly book group meets for the first time this year, where we shall be discussing: *Wavewalker* by Suzanne Heywood; *A Man Called Ove* by Fredrik Backman. New members welcome and encouraged! **All Saints Church, 2pm**

Notice: All Saints Church heating

As many of you will know, the central heating in All Saints Church has recently sprung a leak. Temporary heating is in place (and very effective!), however some community events usually held in the church have been temporarily relocated to 11 Kempston Road while work takes place to fix the pipes. Affected events are: **Poetry Corner, Craft Group**.

Purchase tickets and see upcoming events on our website: www.parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Regular events

Art Group	11 Kempston Road	10.30am	Fortnightly (Tues; next 6 th Jan)
Book Group	All Saints Church		Quarterly (Tues; next 3 rd Feb)
Choir Practice	All Saints Church	6pm	Weekly (Fri)
Church Cleaning	All Saints Church	9am	Weekly (Weds)
Churchyard Groups	All Saints Church	10am	Monthly (1 st Tues)
	St Edmund's Church	10am	Monthly (3 rd Tues)
Circle of Friends Lunches	Lynch Lane Garden Centre	12pm	Monthly (1 st Weds)
Coffee Mornings	All Saints Church	10am	Monthly (3 rd Sat)
	St Edmund's Church	10am	Monthly (Final Sat)
Craft Group	See notice above	10am	Fortnightly (Thurs; next 1 st Jan)
Eating Out Group	Enquire for details †		Fortnightly (Thurs; next 8 th Jan)
Men's Breakfast	St Edmund's Church Hall	9-11am	Monthly (2 nd Sat)
Poetry Corner	See notice above	2pm	Quarterly (next 6 th Jan)
Singing for Fun	All Saints Church	2pm	Monthly (3 rd Tues; next 20 th Jan)
Walking Group	Bincleaves Green	10am	Weekly (Mon)

†: Contact Heather Hicks for time, location, and to reserve places: 01305 772975

Services Calendar

All Saints

Friday	2nd	10.30am	Said Communion	
Sunday	4th	8.00am	Said Eucharist	2 nd After Christmas
		9.30am	Café Epiphany	
Friday	9th	10.30am	Said Communion	
Sunday	11th	8.00am	Said Eucharist	1 st after Epiphany
		9.30am	Sung Communion	
		6.30pm	Iona Service	
Friday	16th	10.30am	Said Communion	
Sunday	18th	8.00am	Said Eucharist	2 nd after Epiphany
		9.30am	Sung Communion	
Friday	23rd	10.30am	Said Communion	
Saturday	24th	11.00am	Baptism Service	<i>Toby Alexander Dunkley</i>
Sunday	25th	8.00am	Said Eucharist	3 rd after Epiphany
		9.30am	Sung Communion	
		11.15am	Ignite Service	
		4.00pm	Evensong	
Friday	30th	10.30am	Said Communion	

Morning Prayer: 9am Mon–Fri, 9.30am Sat

St Edmund's

Sunday	4th	11.00am	Holy Communion	
Sunday	11th	11.15am	Ignite Service	2 nd after Christmas
Sunday	18th	11.00am	Holy Communion	1 st after Epiphany
Sunday	25th	11.00am	Service of the Word	2 nd after Epiphany

3rd after Epiphany

Festivals & Other Notable Dates

Thursday	1 st	<i>The Naming & Circumcision of Jesus</i>
		New Year's Day bank holiday
Saturday	3 rd	Mahayana, Buddhist New Year
Monday	5 th	Twelfth Night
Tuesday	6 th	<i>The Epiphany</i>
Friday	9 th	Catherine, Princess of Wales (b. 1982)
Sunday	11 th	<i>The Baptism of Christ</i> ; Plough Sunday
Wednesday	14 th	Orthodox New Year; Makar Sankranti
Friday	16 th	Lailat al Miraj
Sunday	18 th	Week of Prayer for Christian Unity begins
Tuesday	20 th	Sophie, Duchess of Edinburgh (b. 1965)
Sunday	25 th	<i>The Conversion of Paul</i> ; Burns Night
Tuesday	27 th	Holocaust Memorial Day

Did you know?

Plough Sunday (the first Sunday after Epiphany) marks the beginning of the agricultural calendar on the following day, known as Plough Monday. In many rural parishes a ploughshare is blessed during the service, which local farmers will often attend in their tractors...

Parish Prayer List

The Sick

Peter Tambling	Sue and Alun	Peter Long
Pauline	Eva	Gordon
Dorothea Williams	Fred Daborn	Sam & Mike
Karen	Diana Barber	
Rita Cheek	Brenda	
Keith Hardcastle	Theo	
Mike Prince	Chrissy Payne	
	Ian Pearce	

The Departed

Gwen Miller	Marian Moggeridge
Muriel Monk	

If you'd like someone added to the prayer list, please email us: office@parishofwykeregis.org.uk

CONTACT US

01305 784649 Op. 1: Parish Office

 office@parishofwykeregis.org.uk
 Parish Office, St Edmund's Church
Hall, Lanehouse Rocks Rd, DT4 9HZ